Concordia College (2-3-1 (0-2 MIAC)) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (4-1-1 (2-0 MIAC))
9/16/2017 at St. Peter, Minn. (Gustie Soccer Field)

Date: 9/16/2017 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field Concordia College o
Officials: Gustavus Adolphus 0 2 2
Concordia College 1 Gustavus Adolphus 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
GK 1 Maddy Reed 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 1 Ashley Becker 0 0O 0 O 90
M 3 Halle Jordan 1 1 0 O 79 D 2 Grace Brustad 0 0o o0 1 83
D 5 Erin Eidsness 0 0O 0 o 57 D 4 Abby Mullenbach 2 i 0 O 56
F 6 Rachel Osmundson 0 0 0 o 60 D 6 Emily Hilk 0 0O 0 O 90
M 10 Kayla Dostal 0 0O 0 o 90 M 8 Emily Odermatt 0 0O 0 O 90
M 13 Kalli Baarstad 1 1 0 1 86 M 9 Sophie Leininger 4 4 0 O 90
M 14 Klara Beinhorn 0 0O 0 O 58 D 11 Josie Mazzone 1 0O 0 O 90
D 19 Abby Westbee 0 0 0 o 60 M 18 Lauren Johnson 1 1 1 0 81
D 21 Rachel Nemer 0 0O 0 O 90 M 19 Chase Miller 6 1 0 1 82
M 22 Alexandra Jones 0 0O 0 O 66 F 22 Hannah Sturtz 1 0O 0 O 52
D 23 Kirsten Bokinskie 0 0o 0 1 90 M 25 Emily Skogseth 3 1 1 0 67
Substitutes Substitutes
4 Hannah Sandin 0 0O 0 o 39 3 Kylie Lamberty 0 0O 0 O 14
9 Morgan Hluchy 0 0O 0 o 0 7 Judith Hepburn 0 0O 0 O 23
11 Karsen Granning 2 2 1 0 68 10 Katie Ashpole 0 0O 0 O 24
15 Sarah Liimatta 1 1 0 O 14 15 Sophie Olson 0 0O 0 O 21
16 Lauren Zanotti 0 0O 0 O 34 17 Lucy Thompson 1 1 0 O 7
17 Andrea Kramer 0 0 0 oO 10 23 Sally Morrow 0 0O 0 O 13
Totals 5 5 1 2 991 24 Madison Magee 1 i 0 0 17
Totals 20 10 2 2 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Maddy Reed 90:00 2 8 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 2 8 1 Ashley Becker 90:00 1 4
Totals 1 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia College 2 5 Concordia College 1 1 2
Gustavus Adolphus 12 8 20 Gustavus Adolphus 2 3 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Concordia College 6 2 8 Concordia College 5 4 9
Gustavus Adolphus 3 1 4 Gustavus Adolphus 2 5 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by CC Karsen Granning (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Kalli Baarstad and Kirsten Bokinskie,
45:48 CC Karsen Granning Kalli Baarstad , Kirsten Bokinskie goal number 1 for season.
46:11 GACW Lauren Johnson Chase Miller shot from the top of the box over the ke
GOAL by GACW Emily Skogseth, Assist by
59:43 GACW Emily Skogseth Grace Brustad Grace Brustad, goal humber 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00
10:41
11:09
12:17
12:48
14:08
14:17
14:37
14:44

15:26
16:13

20:48
21:16
22:53
24:21
24:50
26:17

28:24
30:10

31:50
31:54
31:54

33:46

36:07
37:21
37:53

40:48
40:48

43:47
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:48

46:11

48:11
52:46
53:19
54:23

59:23
59:43

Team
cC
GACW
cC
cC
cC
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
cC
GACW
GACW
cC
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
cC
GACW
GACW
cC
cC
GACW
cC
GACW
cC
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
cC
cC
cC
cC
GACW

CC

GACW
CC

CC
GACW

GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW

GACW

Play By Play

Play

Maddy Reed at goalie for Concordia College.

Ashley Becker at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by CC Kalli Baarstad, SAVE Ashley Becker.
Corner kick by CC Alexandra Jones [11:09].

CC substitution: Karsen Granning for Erin Eidsness.
Shot by GACW Chase Miller WIDE.

Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [14:08].
Shot by GACW Emily Skogseth BLOCKED.

Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [14:37].
Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
Foul on Concordia College.

Shot by GACW Abby Mullenbach WIDE.

Shot by GACW Emily Skogseth WIDE.

Foul on Concordia College.

Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

GACW substitution: Kylie Lamberty for Hannah Sturtz.
Shot by GACW Abby Mullenbach, SAVE Maddy Reed.
Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by CC Halle Jordan, SAVE Ashley Becker.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
Shot by CC Karsen Granning, SAVE Ashley Becker.
Foul on Concordia College.

Shot by GACW Chase Miller WIDE.

CC substitution: Hannah Sandin for Klara Beinhorn.
GACW substitution: Sally Morrow for Abby Mullenbach.
Foul on Concordia College.

Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GACW substitution: Judith Hepburn for Emily Skogseth.
GACW substitution: Katie Ashpole for Kylie Lamberty.
Shot by GACW Chase Miller HIGH.

Foul on Concordia College.

CC substitution: Lauren Zanotti for Halle Jordan.

CC substitution: Sarah Liimatta for Kalli Baarstad.
Offside against Concordia College.

Shot by GACW Chase Miller, SAVE Maddy Reed.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For CC: #23 Kirsten Bokinskie, #10 Kayla Dostal, #6 Rachel Osmundson, #3 Halle Jordan, #21 Rachel Nemer, #5
Erin Eidsness, #13 Kalli Baarstad, #14 Klara Beinhorn, #11 Karsen Granning, #19 Abby Westbee, #1 Maddy Reed.

For GACW: #4 Abby Mullenbach, #2 Grace Brustad, #8 Emily Odermatt, #18 Lauren Johnson, #6 Emily Hilk, #11
Josie Mazzone, #19 Chase Miller, #25 Emily Skogseth, #22 Hannah Sturtz, #9 Sophie Leininger, #1 Ashley Becker.

GOAL by CC Karsen Granning (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kalli Baarstad and Kirsten Bokinskie, goal number 1 for season.
Concordia College 1, Gustavus Adolphus 0

%

GOAL by GACW Lauren Johnson, Assist by Chase Miller, goal humber 2 for season.
Concordia College 1, Gustavus Adolphus 1

*shot from the top of the box over the keeper's head

Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [48:11].

Shot by GACW Hannah Sturtz HIGH.

Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [53:19].

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by GACW Chase Miller BLOCKED.

GOAL by GACW Emily Skogseth, Assist by Grace Brustad, goal number 2 for season.
Concordia College 1, Gustavus Adolphus 2



59:43
59:43
59:43
61:45
62:06
64:49

65:32
66:46
66:46

68:43
68:48
73:42
74:46
75:48
75:48

78:46

81:08
81:19

82:52
82:52
82:52
82:52

84:34
85:11
85:11

90:00

CC
CC
CC
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
CC
GACW
GACW
GACW
CC
GACW
GACW
GACW
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
GACW
CC
GACW
CC
CC
GACW

CC substitution: Alexandra Jones for Rachel Osmundson.
CC substitution: Hannah Sandin for Halle Jordan.

CC substitution: Lauren Zanotti for Abby Westbee.
Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [61:45].

GACW substitution: Sophie Olson for Abby Mullenbach.
Shot by GACW Josie Mazzone WIDE LEFT.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GACW substitution: Madison Magee for Lauren Johnson.
CC substitution: Halle Jordan for Klara Beinhorn.
GACW substitution: Katie Ashpole for Hannah Sturtz.
Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by GACW Chase Miller HIGH.

CC substitution: Andrea Kramer for Karsen Granning.
Shot by GACW Madison Magee, SAVE Maddy Reed.
GACW substitution: Lauren Johnson for Chase Miller.
GACW substitution: Judith Hepburn for Emily Skogseth.
CC substitution: Sarah Liimatta for Alexandra Jones.
Foul on Concordia College.

CC substitution: Karsen Granning for Andrea Kramer.
Foul on Concordia College.

Foul on Concordia College.

Corner kick by CC Halle Jordan [81:08].

Header Shot by CC Sarah Liimatta, SAVE Ashley Becker.
Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GACW substitution: Lucy Thompson for Grace Brustad.
GACW substitution: Abby Mullenbach for Sophie Olson.
GACW substitution: Chase Miller for Madison Magee.
GACW substitution: Hannah Sturtz for Katie Ashpole.
Foul on Concordia College.

Shot by GACW Lucy Thompson, SAVE Maddy Reed.

CC substitution: Klara Beinhorn for Hannah Sandin.

CC substitution: Alexandra Jones for Sarah Liimatta.
Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

End of period [90:00].



