# Concordia College (2-3-1 (0-2 MIAC)) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (4-1-1 (2-0 MIAC)) 9/16/2017 at St. Peter, Minn. (Gustie Soccer Field)

**Date:** 9/16/2017 **Attendance:** 587

Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field

Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Concordia College	0	1	1
Gustavus Adolphus	0	2	2

### Concordia College 1

### **Gustavus Adolphus 2**

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Maddy Reed	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Ashley Becker	0	0	0	0	90
М	3	Halle Jordan	1	1	0	0	79	D	2	Grace Brustad	0	0	0	1	83
D	5	Erin Eidsness	0	0	0	0	57	D	4	Abby Mullenbach	2	1	0	0	56
F	6	Rachel Osmundson	0	0	0	0	60	D	6	Emily Hilk	0	0	0	0	90
М	10	Kayla Dostal	0	0	0	0	90	М	8	Emily Odermatt	0	0	0	0	90
М	13	Kalli Baarstad	1	1	0	1	86	M	9	Sophie Leininger	4	4	0	0	90
М	14	Klara Beinhorn	0	0	0	0	58	D	11	Josie Mazzone	1	0	0	0	90
D	19	Abby Westbee	0	0	0	0	60	M	18	Lauren Johnson	1	1	1	0	81
D	21	Rachel Nemer	0	0	0	0	90	М	19	Chase Miller	6	1	0	1	82
М	22	Alexandra Jones	0	0	0	0	66	F	22	Hannah Sturtz	1	0	0	0	52
D	23	Kirsten Bokinskie	0	0	0	1	90	М	25	Emily Skogseth	3	1	1	0	67
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	4	Hannah Sandin	0	0	0	0	39		3	Kylie Lamberty	0	0	0	0	14
	9	Morgan Hluchy	0	0	0	0	0		7	Judith Hepburn	0	0	0	0	23
	11	Karsen Granning	2	2	1	0	68		10	Katie Ashpole	0	0	0	0	24
	15	Sarah Liimatta	1	1	0	0	14		15	Sophie Olson	0	0	0	0	21
	16	Lauren Zanotti	0	0	0	0	34		17	Lucy Thompson	1	1	0	0	7
	17	Andrea Kramer	0	0	0	0	10		23	Sally Morrow	0	0	0	0	13
		Totals	5	5	1	2	991		24	Madison Magee	1	1	0	0	17
										Totals	20	10	2	2	990
ш	CI	I	5.4												
_#_		keepers		inute	-		Saves	щ	C!!	lra amana		41			
_1_		dy Reed		90:00		2	8			keepers		1inute:			Saves
	Total	IS .				2	8			ey Becker	-	90:00	_	1	4 
									Total	S				1	4
Shot	s By l	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kic	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Conc	ordia	College	3		2		5	Conce	ordia	College	1		1		2
Gust	avus	Adolphus	12		8		20	Gusta	vus	Adolphus	2	) -	3		5
Save	s By	Period						Fouls	Ву Р	Period					
Conc	ordia	College	6		2		8	Conc	ordia	College	5	;	4		9
Gust	avus	Adolphus	3		1		4	Gusta	vus	Adolphus	2		5		7

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
45:48	CC	Karsen Granning	Kalli Baarstad , Kirsten Bokinskie	GOAL by CC Karsen Granning (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kalli Baarstad and Kirsten Bokinskie, goal number 1 for season.
46:11	GACW	Lauren Johnson	Chase Miller	shot from the top of the box over the ke
59:43	GACW	Emily Skogseth	Grace Brustad	GOAL by GACW Emily Skogseth, Assist by Grace Brustad, goal number 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	CC	Maddy Reed at goalie for Concordia College.
00:00	GACW	Ashley Becker at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.
10:41	CC	Shot by CC Kalli Baarstad, SAVE Ashley Becker.
11:09	CC	Corner kick by CC Alexandra Jones [11:09].
12:17	CC	CC substitution: Karsen Granning for Erin Eidsness.
12:48	GACW	Shot by GACW Chase Miller WIDE.
	GACW	Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [14:08].
	GACW	Shot by GACW Emily Skogseth BLOCKED.
	GACW	Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [14:37].
	GACW	Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
	GACW	Shot by GACW Abby Mullenbach WIDE.
	GACW	Shot by GACW Emily Skogseth WIDE.
 20.40	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
	GACW	Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
	GACW	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
	GACW	GACW substitution: Kylie Lamberty for Hannah Sturtz.
	GACW GACW	Shot by GACW Abby Mullenbach, SAVE Maddy Reed. Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
26:17		Shot by CC Halle Jordan, SAVE Ashley Becker.
	GACW	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	GACW	Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
30:10		Shot by CC Karsen Granning, SAVE Ashley Becker.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
31:50	GACW	Shot by GACW Chase Miller WIDE.
31:54		CC substitution: Hannah Sandin for Klara Beinhorn.
31:54	GACW	GACW substitution: Sally Morrow for Abby Mullenbach.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
33:46	GACW	Shot by GACW Sophie Leininger, SAVE Maddy Reed.
	GACW	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
36:07	GACW	GACW substitution: Judith Hepburn for Emily Skogseth.
37:21	GACW	GACW substitution: Katie Ashpole for Kylie Lamberty.
37:53	GACW	Shot by GACW Chase Miller HIGH.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
40:48	CC	CC substitution: Lauren Zanotti for Halle Jordan.
40:48		CC substitution: Sarah Liimatta for Kalli Baarstad.
	CC	Offside against Concordia College.
	GACW	Shot by GACW Chase Miller, SAVE Maddy Reed.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	CC	For CC: #23 Kirsten Bokinskie, #10 Kayla Dostal, #6 Rachel Osmundson, #3 Halle Jordan, #21 Rachel Nemer, #5 Erin Eidsness, #13 Kalli Baarstad, #14 Klara Beinhorn, #11 Karsen Granning, #19 Abby Westbee, #1 Maddy Reed.
45:00	GACW	For GACW: #4 Abby Mullenbach, #2 Grace Brustad, #8 Emily Odermatt, #18 Lauren Johnson, #6 Emily Hilk, #11 Josie Mazzone, #19 Chase Miller, #25 Emily Skogseth, #22 Hannah Sturtz, #9 Sophie Leininger, #1 Ashley Becker.
45:48	CC	GOAL by CC Karsen Granning (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kalli Baarstad and Kirsten Bokinskie, goal number 1 for season.
		Concordia College 1, Gustavus Adolphus 0
	CC	*
46:11	GACW	GOAL by GACW Lauren Johnson, Assist by Chase Miller, goal number 2 for season.
		Concordia College 1, Gustavus Adolphus 1
	GACW	*shot from the top of the box over the keeper's head
48:11	GACW	Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [48:11].
52:46	GACW	Shot by GACW Hannah Sturtz HIGH.
53:19	GACW	Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [53:19].
54:23	GACW	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
	GACW	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	GACW	Shot by GACW Chase Miller BLOCKED.
59:43	GACW	GOAL by GACW Emily Skogseth, Assist by Grace Brustad, goal number 2 for season.
		Concordia College 1, Gustavus Adolphus 2
	GACW	*

59:43	CC	CC substitution: Alexandra Jones for Rachel Osmundson.
59:43	CC	CC substitution: Hannah Sandin for Halle Jordan.
59:43	CC	CC substitution: Lauren Zanotti for Abby Westbee.
61:45	GACW	Corner kick by GACW Sophie Leininger [61:45].
62:06	GACW	GACW substitution: Sophie Olson for Abby Mullenbach.
64:49	GACW	Shot by GACW Josie Mazzone WIDE LEFT.
	GACW	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
65:32	GACW	GACW substitution: Madison Magee for Lauren Johnson.
66:46	CC	CC substitution: Halle Jordan for Klara Beinhorn.
66:46	GACW	GACW substitution: Katie Ashpole for Hannah Sturtz.
	GACW	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
68:43	GACW	Shot by GACW Chase Miller HIGH.
68:48	CC	CC substitution: Andrea Kramer for Karsen Granning.
73:42	GACW	Shot by GACW Madison Magee, SAVE Maddy Reed.
74:46	GACW	GACW substitution: Lauren Johnson for Chase Miller.
75:48	GACW	GACW substitution: Judith Hepburn for Emily Skogseth.
75:48	CC	CC substitution: Sarah Liimatta for Alexandra Jones.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
78:46	CC	CC substitution: Karsen Granning for Andrea Kramer.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
81:08	CC	Corner kick by CC Halle Jordan [81:08].
81:19	CC	Header Shot by CC Sarah Liimatta, SAVE Ashley Becker.
	GACW	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
82:52	GACW	GACW substitution: Lucy Thompson for Grace Brustad.
82:52	GACW	GACW substitution: Abby Mullenbach for Sophie Olson.
82:52	GACW	GACW substitution: Chase Miller for Madison Magee.
82:52	GACW	GACW substitution: Hannah Sturtz for Katie Ashpole.
	CC	Foul on Concordia College.
84:34	GACW	Shot by GACW Lucy Thompson, SAVE Maddy Reed.
85:11	CC	CC substitution: Klara Beinhorn for Hannah Sandin.
85:11	CC	CC substitution: Alexandra Jones for Sarah Liimatta.
	GACW	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	_	

End of period [90:00].

90:00 0